Hernandez, Michael Richards - Consent Resolution Agreement

admitted to conduct unbecoming a member. He developed an inappropriate relationship with a female child participating in a theatrical program in which Mr. Hernandez was her instructor. During this time, Mr. Hernandez referred to the female child as his "special friend" and shared private time with her in discreet locations within the facility. Mr. Hernandez purchased and placed candies on parts of her face and removed them by using his mouth. He initiated greeting rituals which included rubbing noses, rubbing chins and hugging one another. Mr. Hernandez admitted that his physical contact with the female child was inappropriate and sexual in nature. Subsequently, Mr. Hernandez was criminally charged with one count of assault contrary to section 266 of the Criminal Code. He pled guilty and was convicted on August 3, 2006. Mr. Hernandez was granted a conditional discharge following eighteen months of probation. On July 18, 2007, the Preliminary Investigation Sub-Committee approved the Consensual Resolution Agreement and Mr. Hernandez's acceptance of a reprimand and his undertaking not to seek readmission to the College at anytime in the future.